MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Esmeralda Ortiz

Serving the communities of Mountain View, :
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills Catherine Vonnegut

_ _ - SUPERINTENDENT
Los Altos High School Student Services Building Dr. Nellie Meyer

Guerra Construction Change Order #5K
12/18/2023

Date: 12/18/23

CHANGE ORDER #5K
Contractor Name: Guerra Construction
Contract Name: Bid Package K, Site Concrete Trades
Project Name: LAHS Student Services Building
DSA Application Number: 01-119006
Contract Number: C21-089
PCO # Reason for Change CCD# | RFI# Amount of
Change

165 | Provide overtime work only as needed and directed by the N/A 463 |$ 44,976.78
Construction Manager to maintain the site concrete
schedule. Contractor shall submit signed T&M tags and
cost updates no later than the following work day.

192 Provide labor, equipment, and material to demo & offhaul N/A ASI | $ 12,396.48
existing concrete sidewalk that was installed per the 43
grading plan but resulted in a tripping hazard at the GN
restroom due to conflicting grade elevations. Following
demo, contractor shall prep subgrade, install
rebar/expansion, and repour concrete per the revised
grading plan, ASI #43. Please note that all demo and
subgrade prep work will be tracked on T&M NTE the
amount shown on the demo cost breakdown attached below
($6,633). All other work will be compensated at the price
that is quoted.

Total of Change Order #5K $ 57,373.26
Original Contract Amount: $ 494,700.00
Change Order #1K Amount: $ 18,582.28
Change Order #2K Amount: $ 7,969.00
Change Order #3K Amount: $ 3,821.25
Change Order #4K Amount: $ 3,263.87
Change Order #5K Amount: $ 57,373.26
Revised Contract Amount: $ 585,709.66

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650



M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Los Altos High School Student Services Building
Guerra Construction Change Order #5K
12/18/2023

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature:

Program Manager’s Signature:

Architect’s Signature:

Contractor’s Signature:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




